R

. For the Statgi of Rhode Island, Department of Corrections:

business offfce . Fax:14014621484 _ _ (Qct 28 2014 04:37pm P003/003

Doc £b# DoC-Dw- 2%

sz{g

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This agreement with the State of Rhode Island, Department of Corrections (DOC) and Global
Tel Link (GTL) (collectively referred to a3 “the parties”) is an antendment to Purchase Order
Award -3048404 for the inmate telephone system and the original Contractual Agreement
between the parties ending 9/19/14, This Amendment is en agreement to extend Purchase
Order Award 3048404 for the time period of 9/20/14 to 3/20/15 in sccordance with the
provisions of the original contract,

The total dollar value-of this ameadment will be $0 and Global Tel Link (GTL) will continue to
provide the setvices outlined in RFP/LOI #1752, All other agreement commitments will remain
in effect tmless further amended in writing by mutual agreement.

This agreement will be valid only upon the issuance of an official change order from the State of
Rhode Island, Divigion. of Purchases. ‘

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this agreement to be executed by their
duly authorized representatives, within the paameters identified above.

For the Co

By:. ' Dute: g5 20 )

Stguarni oL Offsoer or hela!;s@ ol

b _B_‘_qu_‘ﬂs{f . .. Title: ?RQM:} ¢ao
ted or Typed , '

By: | Aﬁkm Date: _ !él 2.4 tl#
Ashbel T. Wall, T ' . , .

Director
REVIEWED BY:
Contract Administeator s RECEIvED

0CT 2 4 201

DOC BUSINESS EFioE



